" ... © 1963 • ..
American Telephot1e and Telegraph Comvany
Printed in {:. S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Teletypewriter and Data Stations
SECTION P34.355
Issue 3, August, 1963
AT&TCo Standard

teletypewriter bases, and 28LA and 28LB tape teletypewriter
covers for use in 28KSR tape teletypewriters. The 28LB and
28LC bases are equipped with a 28-type keyboard and are
designed to mount a 28LA-l tape typing unit. A 28E motor unit
is used with the 28LB base and a 28C motor unit is used with the
28LC base. The 28LA tape teletypewriter cover is designed
to be used with the 28LA teletypewriter base and 28LA tape
typing unit.
1.02 This section is reissued to release modified wiring dia­
grams for the 28LA, 28LB, and 28LC tape teletypewriter
bases, the 28LA and 28LB tape teletypewriter covers, and the
28LA and 28LA-1 tape typing units.
TAPE TYPING UNITS,
TAPE TTY
BASES,
P34.355 AND TAPE
Page I TTY COVERS
.L d�t: £,
•
il£·
28LA AND 28LA-I TAPE TYPING UNITS
(C)
,--FiG.A- -�
CONNECTOR
I (SEE NOTE I I I
I I
I (II I
I
Em 1
I I
I
I
I� I 8L
I (41 I
I I
L _______ .J
(8)
SELECTOR MAGNETS
60 MA OPERATION
(I)
NOTES'
8L
019 1 0
020 20
021 3 0
022 40
023 50
024 60
025 70
026 sO
027 90
028 100
029 110
030 120
031 130
032 140
33 150
34 160
35 170
36 180
l. FOR 20 OR 30 MA OPERATION CONNECT SELECTOR
MAGNETS A S  SHOWN IN FIG. A
28LA and 28LA-l Tape Typing Units
•
�SY'
..-.-�
I I
- •
28LA TAPE TELETYPEWRITER BASE
AND 28LA TAPE TELETYPEWRITER COVER
A
POWER AND SIGNAL
LINE TERMINAL STRIP